BTATE OF NEW MEXICO RGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERV/	OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS N			Form C-104 Revised 10-1-70	
		P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MUXICO 87501			RECEIVED	
	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE			NOV 4 1982		
DEFENSION	AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS					
AUTHORIZATION OFFICE O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE ARTESIA, OFFICE						
Address	roleum Corporation					
207 South Feoson(s) for filing (Check proper box	4th St., Artesia, NM 882	Other (Please	e explainj			
New Well	Change in Transporter of:					
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Cil Dry Ga Casingheod Gas Conder	E I				
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner						
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE Well No. Pool Name, Including F	ormution	Kind of Leuse		_ease No.	
Albitus TH Federal			1	nte, Federal N1-28304		
Location I 198	O Feel From The South Lin	e and 660	Feet From 1	rhe East		
	winship 7S Range	25E , NMPN			County	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	15				
Nome of Authorized Transporter of Cil Navajo Crude Oil Purc	Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Box 159, Artesia, NM 88210					
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas of Dry Gas [X] Transwestern Pipeline Co.		Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)			obeseni)	
If well produces oil or liquida,	r liquida, Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. Is gas actually connected? When g		" approx 10 wk	approx 10 wks		
give location of tanks.	I 21 7s 25e th that from any other lease or pool,		r number:	<u>9-12-X-1</u>		
COMPLETION DATA	Cil Well Gas Well	New Well Werkover	Deepen	Plug Back Same Hes	'v. ' Diff. Hes'v.	
Designate Type of Completio	on = (X)	X	 		4 	
Date Spudded 10-6-82	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 11-2-82	Total Depth 4100'		P.B.T.D.		
Lievations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) 3720 [†] GR	Name of Producing Formation Abo	Top Oll/Gas Pay 3835 '		Tubing Depth 3796'		
Perforations 3835-3923	Depth Casing Shoo 4100'					
	TUBING, CASING, AND	CEMENTING RECOR	D	4100		
HOLE SIZE	20"	SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMEN'		EN'"		
14-3/4"	10-3/4"	820'				
7-7/8"	<u>4-1/2''</u> <u>2-3/8''</u>	4100' 600 3796'				
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO		fier recovery of total volu oith or be for full 24 hours		and must be equal to or s	xceid top allou-	
Date First New Cil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow	v, pump, gos lij	i, elc.)		
Length of Test	Tuting Pressure	Casing Pressure Choxe Siz		Choxe Size .	Size .	
Actual Prod. During Test	Cil-Bble.	Water-Bble.		Gas • MCF		
				<u>.</u>		
GAS WELL	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensate/AMC	F	Gravity of Condeneate		
201	6 hrs	_				
Back Pressure	Tubing Presews (Shut-in) 225	Dusing Freeswe (Shot Packer	-in)	Choxo Sixo 3/8"		
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE		ONSERVAT	ION DIVISION		
i hereby certify that the rules and r	regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	SEP 2 11	984	19	
Division have been complied with	and that the information given beat of my knowledge and belief.	BYOri	ginal Signo	d By		
	BYOriginal Signed By Mike Williams TITLEOil & Gas Inspector					
	This form is to be filed in compliance with FULE 1134.					
Allanda (Signi	If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepener well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with MULE 111.					
Engineerin	All sertions of this form must be filled out completely for allow-					
11-4-82	able on new and recomplated walls. Fill out only Sections I. H. HI, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.					
(De	Separate 1 one	s C-104 must	t be filled for such p	ont in multiple		
		n na halan an an sa sa sa				

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

RECEIVED BY SEP 201984 O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE September 17, 1984

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

purchase of gas from the <u>Y</u>	<u>ates Petroleu</u>	m Corporation Operator
Albitus "TH" Fach Lease 21-7S-25E S.T.R.		#4 Well Unit Undesignated (Abo) Pool
Transwestern Name of Purchaser	was made on	September 12, 1984
		Transwestern Pipeline Company Company
		John Burke Rodney C. Burke Representative
		Jr. Analyst, Contract Administration

cc: Operator

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501